April 25, 2016 Seventeenth Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Ken Abrams, Dave Haugen
and Merlin Bartz present.

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the following motions offered at this meeting were carried with the
following vote: Ayes: Haugen, Bartz and Abrams. Nays: none. Abstentions: none. Absent: none

Motion by Abrams, second by Bartz, carried to approve the April 18, 2016 board minutes and the
agenda.

Motion by Abrams, second by Bartz, carried to approve the following salary changes for the sheriff’s
department: Dan Fank, $24.81/hour; Andy Grunhovd, $24.19/hour; Melissa Hoch, $16.87/hour.

The following claims were approved:

Ag Power Enterprises Inc Service-Gis 12.75
Ajb Enterprise Llc Service-Gsr 183.75
Albert Lea Seed House Inc Supplies-Con 1626.00
Allen Occupational Health Serv Service-Eng/Con  378.00
Alliant Energy Service-Con 841.93
Aramark Service-Eng 404.76
Austin Office Products Supplies-Shf 42.24
Bob Barker Company Inc Supplies-Shf 271.24
Brian Lund Reimb-Gsr 150.00
Carquest Auto Parts Inc Parts-Shf 4.13
Centec Cast Metal Products Supplies-Vaf 303.59
Central la Distributing Inc Supplies-Con 2444.70
Centurylink Service-E911 352.22
Cerro Gordo Co Dept Of Health Service-Phd 4366.78
Cerro Gordo Co Treasurer Service-Mex 3292.61
Cintas Corporation Service-Eng 258.33
City Of Fertile Rutf-Eng 1917.49
City Of Grafton Rutf-Eng 1060.62
City Of Hanlontown Rutf-Eng 431.17
City Of Joice Rutf-Eng 1042.34
City Of Kensett Rutf-Eng 507.59
County Social Services Service-Mha 140187.19
D & L Equipment Service-Con 9905.40
Dana Young Service-Mex 300.00
Dedra Harris Reimb-Aud 277.59
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co Supplies-Trs 64.40
Donald Knudtson Mileage-Asr 16.00
Edie Prazak Mileage-Phd 68.50
Electronic Engineering Service-Dap 1559.85
Fastenal Company Supplies-Eng 3746.35
Galls, Lic Supplies-Shf 309.93
Goodale Custom Pumping Service-Wwt 3185.00
Google Inc Service-Dap 173.00
Govconnection Inc Equip-Dap 683.52
Grafton Fire Department Reimb-E911 2000.00
Grafton Welding Service-Con 781.00
Greve Law Office Rent-Aty 400.00



Healthworks

Heartland Power Coop

la County Recorders Assn

la Dept Of Agriculture

la Prison Industries

la Secretary Of State

la Workforce Development
Institute Of la Cert Assessors
Isac

Isac Group Health

Isaca

J & J Machining Welding & Fabr
Joel Rohne

Johnson Sanitary

Joyce Russell

Kevin Springer Construction
Knudtson Automotive Service
Kyle Tabbert

Lair's 66

Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc
Lawson Products Inc

Liberty Tire Recycling Llc
Mail Services Llc

Manly Junction Signal

Marco Technologies Llc
Marsha Casler

Martin Marietta Materials Inc
Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy
Menards Inc

Mercy Clinics

Napa Auto Parts

Next Generation Technologies
Niacc

Niacog

Northwood Anchor Inc
Northwood Electric Inc
Northwood True Value

Nuss Truck & Equipment
Paetec

Pat Jaspers

Pathology Assoc Of Mason City
Peopleservice Inc

Pinnacle Quality Insight
Pitney Bowes Global

Premier Cleaners

R80 Llc

Radiologist Of North lowa Pc
Reinhart Food Service Llc
Reliance Telephone Inc

Roger Downing

Shana Butler

Shred Right

Spahn & Rose Lumber Co

Service-Shf
Service-Wwt
Edu-Rec
Edu-Gsr
Service-Eng
Service-Shf

Unempl Tax-Ins

Edu-Asr
Edu-Sup

Health Ins Prem

Edu-Aud
Supplies-Eng
Mileage-1t/Gis
Supplies-Gsr
Mileage-Asr
Service-Con
Service-Shf
Service-Asr
Fuel-Eng
Service-Cap
Supplies-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Trs
Service-Phd
Service-Dap
Service-Phd
Rock-Eng
Service-Aud
Supplies-Cap
Service-Shf
Supplies-Eng
Service-Mha
Edu-Phd
Service-Tra
Service-Trs
Service-Dap
Supplies-Eng
Parts-Eng
Service-Eng
Reimb-Shf
Service-Mex
Service-Wwt
Service-Phd
Service-Dap
Service-Shf
Fuel-Eng
Servie-Shf
Supplies-Shf
Service-Shf
Reimb-Eng
Mileage-Phd
Service-Phd
Supplies-Con

645.00
3599.97
100.00
15.00
2760.65
30.00
863.15
700.00
785.00
62144.00
100.00
127.50
42.00
124.34
66.30
453.00
693.45
16.20
40.00
201.10
91.25
318.02
292.12
73.60
98.96
500.00
96.17
500.00
223.82
215.00
26.49
325.00
48.00
243.10
102.40
2030.70
1312.44
196.98
14.55
56.88
250.00
14528.68
150.00
352.68
37.23
128.41
34.00
331.64
800.00
61.55
13.70
46.80
1130.24



Staples Credit Plan Supplies-Phd 63.66

Teresa Johnson Mileage-Phd 47.50
Teresa Olson Mileage-Rec 120.50
Thomas C Dakin Service-Asr 21.00
Tyler Technologies Inc Service-Dap 1500.00
U S Postal Service Service-Trs 114.00
Universal Contractors Inc Service-Cap 495.00
Ver Helst Snyder Drug Supplies-Shf 274.53
Verizon Wireless Service-Gis 1019.48
Visa Exp-Con 3207.79
Von Klein Stein Working Dogs Service-Shf 1200.00
Western Petroleum Company Goods-Eng 618.38
Winter Equipment Company Goods-Eng 846.26
Win-Worth Betco Services-Org 13206.25
Worth Co Sheriff Petty Cash Services-Shf 56.63
Worth County Health Ins Prem  726.00
Xerox Corporation Service-Dap 187.50
305391.52

Motion by Abrams, second by Bartz, carried to adjourn at 10:26 A.M. The next meeting of the Board of
Supervisors will be Monday, May 2, 2016 at 9:00 A.M.

Jacki A. Backhaus, Auditor Dave Haugen, Chairperson



