April 25, 2016 Seventeenth Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Ken Abrams, Dave Haugen and Merlin Bartz present.

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the following **motions** offered at this meeting were carried with the following vote: Ayes: Haugen, Bartz and Abrams. Nays: none. Abstentions: none. Absent: none

Motion by Abrams, second by Bartz, carried to approve the April 18, 2016 board minutes and the agenda.

Motion by Abrams, second by Bartz, carried to approve the following salary changes for the sheriff's department: Dan Fank, \$24.81/hour; Andy Grunhovd, \$24.19/hour; Melissa Hoch, \$16.87/hour.

The following claims were approved:

Ag Power Enterprises Inc	Service-Gis	12.75
Ajb Enterprise Llc	Service-Gsr	183.75
Albert Lea Seed House Inc	Supplies-Con	1626.00
Allen Occupational Health Serv	Service-Eng/Con	378.00
Alliant Energy	Service-Con	841.93
Aramark	Service-Eng	404.76
Austin Office Products	Supplies-Shf	42.24
Bob Barker Company Inc	Supplies-Shf	271.24
Brian Lund	Reimb-Gsr	150.00
Carquest Auto Parts Inc	Parts-Shf	4.13
Centec Cast Metal Products	Supplies-Vaf	303.59
Central Ia Distributing Inc	Supplies-Con	2444.70
Centurylink	Service-E911	352.22
Cerro Gordo Co Dept Of Health	Service-Phd	4366.78
Cerro Gordo Co Treasurer	Service-Mex	3292.61
Cintas Corporation	Service-Eng	258.33
City Of Fertile	Rutf-Eng	1917.49
City Of Grafton	Rutf-Eng	1060.62
City Of Hanlontown	Rutf-Eng	431.17
City Of Joice	Rutf-Eng	1042.34
City Of Kensett	Rutf-Eng	507.59
County Social Services	Service-Mha	140187.19
D & L Equipment	Service-Con	9905.40
Dana Young	Service-Mex	300.00
Dedra Harris	Reimb-Aud	277.59
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	Supplies-Trs	64.40
Donald Knudtson	Mileage-Asr	16.00
Edie Prazak	Mileage-Phd	68.50
Electronic Engineering	Service-Dap	1559.85
Fastenal Company	Supplies-Eng	3746.35
Galls, Llc	Supplies-Shf	309.93
Goodale Custom Pumping	Service-Wwt	3185.00
Google Inc	Service-Dap	173.00
Govconnection Inc	Equip-Dap	683.52
Grafton Fire Department	Reimb-E911	2000.00
Grafton Welding	Service-Con	781.00
Greve Law Office	Rent-Aty	400.00

Ha although	Campian Claf	645.00
Healthworks	Service-Shf	645.00
Heartland Power Coop	Service-Wwt	3599.97
Ia County Recorders Assn	Edu-Rec	100.00
Ia Dept Of Agriculture	Edu-Gsr	15.00
Ia Prison Industries	Service-Eng	2760.65
Ia Secretary Of State	Service-Shf	30.00
Ia Workforce Development	Unempl Tax-Ins	863.15
Institute Of Ia Cert Assessors	Edu-Asr	700.00
Isac	Edu-Sup	785.00
Isac Group Health	Health Ins Prem	62144.00
Isaca	Edu-Aud	100.00
J & J Machining Welding & Fabr	Supplies-Eng	127.50
Joel Rohne	Mileage-It/Gis	42.00
Johnson Sanitary	Supplies-Gsr	124.34
Joyce Russell	Mileage-Asr	66.30
Kevin Springer Construction	Service-Con	453.00
Knudtson Automotive Service	Service-Shf	693.45
Kyle Tabbert	Service-Asr	16.20
Lair's 66	Fuel-Eng	40.00
Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc	Service-Cap	201.10
Lawson Products Inc	Supplies-Eng	91.25
Liberty Tire Recycling Llc	Service-Eng	318.02
Mail Services Llc	Service-Trs	292.12
Manly Junction Signal	Service-Phd	73.60
Marco Technologies Llc	Service-Dap	98.96
Marsha Casler	Service-Phd	500.00
Martin Marietta Materials Inc	Rock-Eng	96.17
Matt Parrott/Storey Kenworthy	Service-Aud	500.00
Menards Inc	Supplies-Cap	223.82
Mercy Clinics	Service-Shf	215.00
Napa Auto Parts	Supplies-Eng	26.49
Next Generation Technologies	Service-Mha	325.00
Niacc	Edu-Phd	48.00
Niacog	Service-Tra	243.10
Northwood Anchor Inc	Service-Trs	102.40
Northwood Electric Inc	Service-Dap	2030.70
Northwood True Value	Supplies-Eng	1312.44
Nuss Truck & Equipment	Parts-Eng	196.98
Paetec	Service-Eng	14.55
Pat Jaspers	Reimb-Shf	56.88
Pathology Assoc Of Mason City	Service-Mex	250.00
Peopleservice Inc	Service-Wwt	14528.68
Pinnacle Quality Insight	Service-Phd	150.00
Pitney Bowes Global	Service-Dap	352.68
Premier Cleaners	Service-Shf	37.23
R80 Llc	Fuel-Eng	128.41
Radiologist Of North Iowa Pc	Servie-Shf	34.00
Reinhart Food Service Llc	Supplies-Shf	331.64
Reliance Telephone Inc	Service-Shf	800.00
Roger Downing	Reimb-Eng	61.55
Shana Butler	Mileage-Phd	13.70
Shred Right	Service-Phd	46.80
Spahn & Rose Lumber Co	Supplies-Con	1130.24
1	Tr	

Staples Credit Plan	Supplies-Phd	63.66
Teresa Johnson	Mileage-Phd	47.50
Teresa Olson	Mileage-Rec	120.50
Thomas C Dakin	Service-Asr	21.00
Tyler Technologies Inc	Service-Dap	1500.00
U S Postal Service	Service-Trs	114.00
Universal Contractors Inc	Service-Cap	495.00
Ver Helst Snyder Drug	Supplies-Shf	274.53
Verizon Wireless	Service-Gis	1019.48
Visa	Exp-Con	3207.79
Von Klein Stein Working Dogs	Service-Shf	1200.00
Western Petroleum Company	Goods-Eng	618.38
Winter Equipment Company	Goods-Eng	846.26
Win-Worth Betco	Services-Org	13206.25
Worth Co Sheriff Petty Cash	Services-Shf	56.63
Worth County	Health Ins Prem	726.00
Xerox Corporation	Service-Dap	187.50
	=	305391.52

Motion by Abrams, second by Bartz, carried to adjourn at 10:26 A.M. The next meeting of the Board of Supervisors will be Monday, May 2, 2016 at 9:00 A.M.

Jacki A. Backhaus, Auditor

Dave Haugen, Chairperson